FORM PTO-1594 4-13-00 RECORI 05	-04-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
iau settings D D V	1345376 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Ivaine of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ETHYLENE CORPORATION 4:05	Name: SERMATECH INTERNATIONAL INC.
OPR/FINANCE	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 155 South LIMERKK RO
Corporation-State  Other	City: LIMERICK State: PA ZIP: 19468
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
tage	☐ Limited Partnership  ☐ Corporation-State  ☐ FENNSY VAN A
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	U Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: JANVARY 21, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,288,644 2,082,215
	1,288645 1,623,451
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John LEZDEY	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00
internal Address	<b>⅓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1409 North FT, HARRSON	
SUITE A	8. Deposit account number:
RICARULATED - FI 27705	12-1217
City: CIEARWATER State: F ZIP: 33755	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FP-485 40.00 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	Ho ale
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra	

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

WHEREAS, Ethylene Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, having its main office and place of business at 755 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names listed in the attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, Sermatech International Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its main office and place of business at 155 South Limerick Road, Limerick, Pennsylvania 19468 is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ethylene Corporation does hereby assign and transfer effective as of the close of business on January 12, 2000 to Sermatech International Incorporated, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and trade names, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuationin-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed, by Sermatech International Incorporated as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Ethylene Corporation if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right recovery that Sermatech International Incorporated has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

ETHYLENE CORPORATION

Title:

Dated: January 21, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0208

## ETHYLENE CORPORATION SCHEDULE A

## **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<b>Registration Date</b>
Ethylarmor	1,288,644	8/7/1984
Flexarmor	1,288,645	8/7/1984
Flexijoint	0,903,747	12/8/1970
FLO-VU	2,082,215	7/22/1997
HAZCOR	1,623,451	11/20/1990

## TRADE NAMES

Antisquirm
Anchorbase
Bellowstube
Fluoroform
Funnelflange
Limitbolt
Limitlink
Linersleeve
Monoderm
pHampler
Unionend

**RECORDED: 04/13/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0209